DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-909989

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=2

02/02/2018 12:58 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1220-21-710-245

File No:

143-2534580 (mk)

When Recorded return to, and mail Tax Statements to:

Karen Dyer 1000 Harvest Creek Rd Bakersheld, CA 93312

AFFIDAVIT - TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

Karen S. Dyer, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That **Robert Kenneth Dyer**, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as **Robert Kenneth Dyer** named as one of the parties in that certain **Grant Bargain Sale Deed** dated **3-17-2016** executed by **Mikel D. Camper**, **an unmarried amn and Tinka Tang**, **an unmarried woman** to **Karen S. Dyer** as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. **2016-878290** on **3-18-2016** in Book **N/A** of Official Records of **Douglas** County, **Nevada** covering the following described property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**:

LOT 58, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON MARCH 27, 1974 IN BOOK 374, PAGE 676 AS DOCUMENT NO. 72456.

Karen S. Dyer

Date

STATE OF

NEVADA

; :ss.

COUNTY OF

DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this: 24th day of January , 2018

By: Karen S. Dyer

Notary Public

(My commission expires: 11-6-2018)

Note

MARY KELSH

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County

No: 98-49567-5 - Expires November 6, 2018



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

5	to the contract of				\
	ILE NO. 3964189	CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH		17012061
TYPE OR	18 DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE LA	ST SUFFIX)	12 DATE	OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	TÉ FILE NUMBER
PRINT IN PERMANENT	Robert Kenneth			June 25, 2017	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH Douglas
BLACK INK	36. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEAT	H 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not either, give street a		OOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	671 Joet		Inpetient(Specify) Hom	ne Male
	5. RACE (Specify) White	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) MOS	ER 1 YEAR 76 UNDER 1 DAYS HOURS MIN	B. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Dey/Yr)
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA. 9b	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCA	80 NOTION IT. MARITAL STATUS (Specify)	12, SURVIVING SPOUSES	November 13, 1936
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	South Dakota	United States 14		Nei	en YOUNG
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14	USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of World Fixed	K Done During Most of 14b. F Lutive	OND OF BUSINESS OR INDI Casino	STRY Ever in US Armed Forces? Yes
ПЕМЗ	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUN		The state of the s	<u> </u>	15e, INSIDE CITY UMITS (Specify Yes
<u> </u>		ouglas Gardner		Dr	or No) Yes
PARENTS	16, FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Charle	e Last Suffix) es DYER	17. MOTHER/PARENT	NAME (First Middle Last	
1,	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)	ES DITEIN	DORESS (Street or R.F.D. No. (Ardyth LINDS Sity or Town, State, Zip)	DEY
	Karen DYER		671 Joette Dr (Sardnerville, Nevada 8	9460
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OT- Cremation		ATORY - NAME n's Sierra Crematory	19c LOCATIO	N City or Town State ion City Nevada 89706
	20s. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNER	AL DIRECTOF 20c. NAME AND A		on Chy, vevada 69706
	CRAIG R COLE	MAN LICENSE NU	IMBER	Walton's Funerals ar	
TOADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	AENTICATED 10	02.	521 Church Street Gard	nerville NV 89410
TRADE CALL	> 21a. To the best of my knowledge, de-	ath occurred at the time, date and place and	due 22a On the besis of so	errination and/or investigation	n mundalan deeth over mot
	୍ରିପ୍ତ to the cause(s) stated.(Signature & Ti			ace and due to the cause(s) sta	ted. (Signature & Title)
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/\r)	21c. HOUR OF DEATH	22b. DATE SIGNED	(Mo/Dey/Yr) 22	c. HOUR OF DEATH
	June 28, 2017 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSIC PE (Type or Print)	20:25	22d. PRONOUNCE	D DEAD (Mo/Dey/Yr) 22	e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
•			120	V	e. PROMODINGED DEAD AT (HOUR)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER Nita Schwartz MD 710 W. Washington St. Carson City, NV 89703 9114				
REGISTRAR	A4- DECISED D (C)	LAISE SATARIANO	24b. DATE RECEIVED BY REC		DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
		ATURE AUTHENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) June 28,	2017 YE	S NO X
CAUSE OF	PART! Alzheimers Dem	ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), a	AND (c).)	• • •	Interval between onset and death
02	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	(6)				<u> </u>
MARCHATE CAUSE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death
-//	(d)			1 14 1	
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION	IS-Conditions contributing to death but not re	esulting in the underlying cause giv	en in Part 1. 26. AUT	OPSY (Specifize, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. Z8b. DATE O OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	OF INJURY (Mo/DayYY) 28c. HOUR OF INJ	URY 284. DESCRIBE HOW INLUR		No REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Year or No.) No.
\ \	OR PENDING INVEST, (Specify)	gerid Verk et er		- vousines	
/ /	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLAC	E OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory	office 28g. LOCATION S	TREET OR R.F.D. No. C	ITY OR TOWN STATE

STATE REGISTRAR



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

7/3/2017

Codyd Phingy STATE REGISTRAR

and signature of Registrar.

